REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES 1990

)
— (S}
)] 17 c 8 ! =}
& 2 s B2
G e 0] e o
Q [} 7} [} Q
o (7)) -] . g ft = “5 3
8 g 9 S 2%  apbh 2
o - () QO ) - Q
= <) 3 & 9 Q 2 © 2 3'.3
o o =3 o - n £ = T®
£ s : g 55 SEZE S3
- e X 0 3¥ @© S95
(] 9 S w0~ 9 n a - = =09
3] 9 2 8 £ s 2.= vl 5 =
=] O < ©
g S £ o 9TE 2S5 £5 =g5°
o ] 35 O ET® o= 2 £ $9¢
= ") c S B o5 wss 32 250
5 5 o =g 2 §=E SEZ 52 528
Address of the land to which the notice g g E Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the ,g 2 8 % Q § g 95 g % g @ 9
. [ = r=)
No. relates SBC g g 2 Notice o e 3 S 2.8 g 59 8 % 3 o
EN/01/90 21 Hunmanby Street, Muston SBC 12.02.90 12.02.90  Complete removal of the said wall 3 Months 26.03.90
EN/02/90 Land Forming Part of the Crow’s Nest SBC 26.02.90 26.02.90 Removal of the concrete bases, roads and hook-up points. Restoration of 3 Months 09.04.90
Caravan Park, Gristhorpe the land, including re-grading, to its condition prior to the unauthorised
development
LB/EN/03/90 20A Esplanade, Scarborough SBC 28.02.90 28.02.90  The unauthorised windows shall be removed and replaced by painted 6 Months 11.04.90 31.12.08
timber box sliding sash windows of precisely the same traditional design,
proportion and detail as the original windows which were replaced by
uPVC units
EN/04/90 Cumberland Hotel, 5 Belmont Road, SBC 12.03.20 12.03.20  Cessation of use of any part of the premises as a workshop garage 3 Months 23.04.90
Scarborough
LB/EN/05/90 16/17 West Square, Scarborough SBC 11.05.90 11.05.90 Removal of the alterations and additions. Reinstatement of the rear roof 1 Month 22.06.90
structure to its condition prior to carrying out of the unauthorised works
EN/06/90 16/17 West Square, Scarborough SBC 11.05.90 11.05.90 Removal of the alterations and additions. Reinstatement of the rear roof 1 Month 22.06.90
structure to its condition prior to carrying out of the unauthorised works
EN/07/90 Unit 4, Wooler Street, Scarborough SBC 26.06.90 26.06.90  Cessation of use for joiner’s workshop as aforesaid 3 Months 07.08.90
EN/08/90 Unit 9, Wooler Street, Scarborough SBC 31.05.90 31.05.90 Cessation of use for pattern making as aforesaid 3 Months 12.07.90
EN/09/90 Land at Beacon Farm, Irton NYCC  20.07.90 20.07.90  The cessation of the winning and working of sand and gravel and the 1 Day 24.08.90 03.04.17
cessation of the removal from the land of any mineral or soil material.
The removal from the land all vehicles and machinery used in connection
with the winning and working of mineral but excluding and vehicles or
machinery required for the specified restoration works. The restoration of
the land
EN/10/90 Field No O.S 8295, adjoining Moor House, SBC  06.08.90 06.08.90  Cessation of use as a site for caravans. Removal of all caravans from the 7 Days 17.09.90
Bridlington Road, Filey land
EN/11/90 The Barn, Mill Lane, Cloughton SBC 29.06.90 29.06.90 Cessation of use as site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all 3 Months 10.08.90 Withdrawn 15.04.93
caravans from the land
EN/12/90 The McCain Stadium, Seamer Road, SBC  08.08.90 08.08.90 The disassembly and complete removal from the premises of the 3 Months 19.09.90
Scarborough generator hut and generator
EN/13/90 The McCain Stadium, Seamer Road, SBC  08.08.90 08.08.90  The disassembly and removal from the premises of the police hut 3 Months 19.09.90

Scarborough



EN/14/90 Albemarle Back Road, Scarborough

LB/EN/15/90 The George Hotel, Newborough, Scarborough

EN/16/90 Land Adjoining Sands Lane, Hunmanby
EN/17/90 Land Adjoining Sands Lane, Hunmanby
EN/18/90 Land at Rear of 14-16 Murray Street, Filey
EN/19/90 Field No OS 9700, Sands Lane, Hunmanby
LB/EN/20/90 55 North Marine Road, Scarborough
EN/21/90 55 North Marine Road, Scarborough
EN/22/90 Stoney Cragg, Stoney Haggs Rise, Seamer
EN/23/90 Muston Service Station, Scarborough Road,
Gristhorpe
EN/24/90 Unit 2, Wooler Street, Scarborough
EN/25/90 Unit 3, Wooler Street, Scarborough
EN/26/90 15 Northgate, Hunmanby

EN/27/90 Land Adjacent to 100 Ruswarp Lane, Whitby

EN/28/90 39 Lowdale Lane, Sleights
EN/29/90 15 Argyle Road, Whitby
EN/30/90 39 Lowdale Lane, Sleights
LB/EN/31/90 12 Haggersgate, Whitby
EN/32/90 22 Bracken Close, Whitby
EN/33/90 Smiddyfields, Sleights
LB/EN/34/90 142 Church Street, Whitby

EN/35/90 Valley Cottage, Low Road, Sandsend

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

16.08.90

14.08.90

11.09.90

11.09.90

24.09.90

13.11.90

12.11.90

12.11.90

05.11.90

17.12.90

17.12.90

20.12.90

05.01.90

22.01.90

22.01.90

08.02.90

19.02.90

24.04.90

17.05.90

27.07.90

14.11.90

16.08.90

14.08.90

11.09.90

11.09.90

24.09.90

13.11.90

12.11.90

12.11.90

05.11.90

17.12.90

17.12.90

20.12.90

05.01.90

22.01.90

22.01.90

08.02.90

19.02.90

24.04.90

17.05.90

27.07.90

14.11.90

Cessation of use for the sale of motorcycles and spare parts and the
repair of motorcycles

The removal of the sign and all associated fittings
Cessation of use as a site for dog breeding activities. Removal from the
land of all kennels and other buildings or structures associated with the

dog breeding activities

Cessation of use as a site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all
caravans for residential use from the land

Cessation of use as an amusement area. Removal of all machines and
other items associated with the amusement area use

Cessation of use as a site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all
caravans for residential use from the land

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and the accessories

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and the accessories

The dismantling and complete removal from the premises of the car port

Cessation of use as a motor vehicle repair workshop as aforesaid
Cessation of use as a joiners workshop

The re-setting of the windows to 15 Northgate 100mm in reveal to the
satisfaction of the local planning authority as required by the condition
Cessation of use of the land as a site for a caravan. Removal of all

caravans from the land

Demolition of the single-storey workshop extension and total removal
from the site of all materials resulting therefrom

Dismantling of the shed and its removal from the premises

Demolition of the single-storey workshop extension and total removal
from the site of all materials resulting therefrom

Removal of the solid timber boarding. Installation of a small-paned
bowed window matching the original as regards materials and
appearance

The demolition of the extension and total removal from the site of all
materials resulting therefrom

Completion of the said access road to an adoptable standard as required
by the said condition

The complete removal from the building of the dutch canopy and all
associated fittings

Replacement of all concrete copings in the first floor extension by natural

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

6 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

27.09.90

25.09.90

23.10.90

23.10.90

05.11.90

24.12.90

24.12.90

24.12.90

17.12.90

28.01.91

28.01.91

31.01.91

16.02.90

05.03.90

05.03.90

22.03.90

02.04.90

05.06.90

28.06.90

07.09.90

26.12.90

Appeal
Allowed
18.09.91

03.04.17

18.09.91

30.10.09



stone copings in accordance with the said plans



