Scarborough

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/90	21 Hunmanby Street, Muston	SBC	12.02.90	12.02.90	Complete removal of the said wall	3 Months	26.03.90			
EN/02/90	Land Forming Part of the Crow's Nest Caravan Park, Gristhorpe	SBC	26.02.90	26.02.90	Removal of the concrete bases, roads and hook-up points. Restoration of the land, including re-grading, to its condition prior to the unauthorised development	3 Months	09.04.90			
LB/EN/03/90	20A Esplanade, Scarborough	SBC	28.02.90	28.02.90	The unauthorised windows shall be removed and replaced by painted timber box sliding sash windows of precisely the same traditional design, proportion and detail as the original windows which were replaced by uPVC units	6 Months	11.04.90			31.12.08
EN/04/90	Cumberland Hotel, 5 Belmont Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.03.20	12.03.20	Cessation of use of any part of the premises as a workshop garage	3 Months	23.04.90			
LB/EN/05/90	16/17 West Square, Scarborough	SBC	11.05.90	11.05.90	Removal of the alterations and additions. Reinstatement of the rear roof structure to its condition prior to carrying out of the unauthorised works	1 Month	22.06.90			
EN/06/90	16/17 West Square, Scarborough	SBC	11.05.90	11.05.90	Removal of the alterations and additions. Reinstatement of the rear roof structure to its condition prior to carrying out of the unauthorised works	1 Month	22.06.90			
EN/07/90	Unit 4, Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	26.06.90	26.06.90	Cessation of use for joiner's workshop as aforesaid	3 Months	07.08.90			
EN/08/90	Unit 9, Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	31.05.90	31.05.90	Cessation of use for pattern making as aforesaid	3 Months	12.07.90			
EN/09/90	Land at Beacon Farm, Irton	NYCC	20.07.90	20.07.90	The cessation of the winning and working of sand and gravel and the cessation of the removal from the land of any mineral or soil material. The removal from the land all vehicles and machinery used in connection with the winning and working of mineral but excluding and vehicles or machinery required for the specified restoration works. The restoration of the land	1 Day	24.08.90			03.04.17
EN/10/90	Field No O.S 8295, adjoining Moor House, Bridlington Road, Filey	SBC	06.08.90	06.08.90	Cessation of use as a site for caravans. Removal of all caravans from the land	7 Days	17.09.90			
EN/11/90	The Barn, Mill Lane, Cloughton	SBC	29.06.90	29.06.90	Cessation of use as site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all caravans from the land	3 Months	10.08.90			Withdrawn 15.04.93
EN/12/90	The McCain Stadium, Seamer Road, Scarborough	SBC	08.08.90	08.08.90	The disassembly and complete removal from the premises of the generator hut and generator	3 Months	19.09.90			
EN/13/90	The McCain Stadium, Seamer Road,	SBC	08.08.90	08.08.90	The disassembly and removal from the premises of the police hut	3 Months	19.09.90			

EN/14/90	Albemarle Back Road, Scarborough	SBC	16.08.90	16.08.90	Cessation of use for the sale of motorcycles and spare parts and the repair of motorcycles	3 Months	27.09.90		
LB/EN/15/90	The George Hotel, Newborough, Scarborough	SBC	14.08.90	14.08.90	The removal of the sign and all associated fittings	3 Months	25.09.90		
EN/16/90	Land Adjoining Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	11.09.90	11.09.90	Cessation of use as a site for dog breeding activities. Removal from the land of all kennels and other buildings or structures associated with the dog breeding activities	3 Months	23.10.90		
EN/17/90	Land Adjoining Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	11.09.90	11.09.90	Cessation of use as a site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all caravans for residential use from the land	3 Months	23.10.90		03.04.17
EN/18/90	Land at Rear of 14-16 Murray Street, Filey	SBC	24.09.90	24.09.90	Cessation of use as an amusement area. Removal of all machines and other items associated with the amusement area use	3 Months	05.11.90		
EN/19/90	Field No OS 9700, Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	13.11.90	13.11.90	Cessation of use as a site for caravans for residential use. Removal of all caravans for residential use from the land	3 Months	24.12.90		
LB/EN/20/90	55 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.11.90	12.11.90	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and the accessories	3 Months	24.12.90		
EN/21/90	55 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.11.90	12.11.90	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and the accessories	3 Months	24.12.90		
EN/22/90	Stoney Cragg, Stoney Haggs Rise, Seamer	SBC	05.11.90	05.11.90	The dismantling and complete removal from the premises of the car port	3 Months	17.12.90		
EN/23/90	Muston Service Station, Scarborough Road, Gristhorpe	SBC							
EN/24/90	Unit 2, Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	17.12.90	17.12.90	Cessation of use as a motor vehicle repair workshop as aforesaid	3 Months	28.01.91		
EN/25/90	Unit 3, Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	17.12.90	17.12.90	Cessation of use as a joiners workshop	3 Months	28.01.91		
EN/26/90	15 Northgate, Hunmanby	SBC	20.12.90	20.12.90	The re-setting of the windows to 15 Northgate 100mm in reveal to the satisfaction of the local planning authority as required by the condition	3 Months	31.01.91	Appeal Allowed 18.09.91	18.09.91
EN/27/90	Land Adjacent to 100 Ruswarp Lane, Whitby	SBC	05.01.90	05.01.90	Cessation of use of the land as a site for a caravan. Removal of all caravans from the land	3 Months	16.02.90		
EN/28/90	39 Lowdale Lane, Sleights	SBC	22.01.90	22.01.90	Demolition of the single-storey workshop extension and total removal from the site of all materials resulting therefrom	3 Months	05.03.90		
EN/29/90	15 Argyle Road, Whitby	SBC	22.01.90	22.01.90	Dismantling of the shed and its removal from the premises	3 Months	05.03.90		
EN/30/90	39 Lowdale Lane, Sleights	SBC	08.02.90	08.02.90	Demolition of the single-storey workshop extension and total removal from the site of all materials resulting therefrom	3 Months	22.03.90		
LB/EN/31/90	12 Haggersgate, Whitby	SBC	19.02.90	19.02.90	Removal of the solid timber boarding. Installation of a small-paned bowed window matching the original as regards materials and appearance	3 Months	02.04.90		30.10.09
EN/32/90	22 Bracken Close, Whitby	SBC	24.04.90	24.04.90	The demolition of the extension and total removal from the site of all materials resulting therefrom	6 Months	05.06.90		
EN/33/90	Smiddyfields, Sleights	SBC	17.05.90	17.05.90	Completion of the said access road to an adoptable standard as required by the said condition	3 Months	28.06.90		
LB/EN/34/90	142 Church Street, Whitby	SBC	27.07.90	27.07.90	The complete removal from the building of the dutch canopy and all associated fittings	3 Months	07.09.90		
EN/35/90	Valley Cottage, Low Road, Sandsend	SBC	14.11.90	14.11.90	Replacement of all concrete copings in the first floor extension by natural	3 Months	26.12.90		

stone copings in accordance with the said plans